TWO WAY
LED In-Ground Light
2E2WC0157A 55 mm
(2.1 in)
80 mm
(3.15 in)
76 mm
(3 in)
97.43 mm
(3.8 in)
40 mm
(1.57 in)
47.66 mm
(1.87 in)
SKU#: 666561414702
lightsandparts.com
2" TWO-WAY LED IN-GROUND LIGHT
24V 2.6W 3000K (WARM WHITE)
Specifications
Model No.:	 2E2WC0157
Input Voltage:	 24V	DC
Wattage:	 2.6W
Color Temperatures:	 3000K	(Warm	White)
Lens Type:	 Clear
Beam Angle:	 170°
Housing:	 2#	Die-casting	grey	powder	coated	aluminum	(RAL432U)
	 Adhesion	of	ISO	class	1/ASTM	class	4B
Front Cover:	 Stainless	steel	316#	Cable	gland:		Molding	shaped
	 silicone	seal
Operating Temperature:	 -20°	C	-	40°	C
IP Rating:	 IP67	(Outdoor	rated)
Dimensions:	 Inside Diameter: 40mm	(1.57in)
	 Outside Diameter:	55mm	(2.16in)
	 Height:	80mm	(3.14in)
Cable Size	 Length: 53cm	(21in)
	 Diameter: 7.5mm	(0.3in)
	 Wire Gauge: 2	x	18AWG
Certification:	 CE
Features
•	 Two-way	LED	inground	driveway	light	for	outdoor	applications.
•	 Operates	on	24V	with	a	total	power	consumption	of	2.6W	and	3000K	warm	white	color	temperature.
•	 IP67	rating	for	all	types	of	weather	conditions	and	resilience	to	being	stepped	upon,	and	IK10	rating	for	impact	resistance.
•	 Creates	a	unique	ambiance	or	offers	functional	illumination	for	walkways,	garden	lighting,	and	other	desired	applications.
180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15015
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
170°
2 PLANES
Light efficiency:
5 Lumen/Watt
Light quality:
CRI:  84.1
Color temperature:
3000 K
Output: 13.0 lm
Peak: 3.92 cd
Power: 2.9 W
PF: 0.47
Product name:
2E2WC0157(414702)
Date and time:
2023-06-09  11:25:42 AM
CIE1931
x: 0.451
y: 0.423
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Beam angle
Color
Spectra Power Voltage: 118 V
Current: 0.051 A
Light measurement was created using the Viso Systems - Light Inspector. www.visosystems.com
Disclaimer
The	 data	 and	 information	 contained	 in	 this	 specification	 sheet	 are	 subject	 to	 change	without	 notice;	 the	 ratings	 supplied	 are	 provided	 based	 on	 the	 product
manufacturer.	The	 information	 contained	 in	 this	 specification	 sheet	 should	not	be	 considered	a	warranty,	 expressed	or	 implied,	 including,	but	not	 limited	 to,	 a
warranty	of	merchantability	or	fitness	for	a	particular	purpose.	In	no	event	shall	LED	Lights	and	Parts	be	liable	for	any	incidental	or	consequential	damages	resulting
from	the	use,	misuse,	or	inability	to	use	the	product.	This	exclusion	applies	regardless	of	whether	such	damages	are	sought	based	on	breach	of	warranty,	breach	of
contract,	negligence,	strict	liability	in	tort,	or	any	other	legal	theory.
180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15015
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
170°
2 PLANES
Light efficiency:
5 Lumen/Watt
Light quality:
CRI:  84.1
Color temperature:
3000 K
Output: 13.0 lm
Peak: 3.92 cd
Power: 2.9 W
PF: 0.47
Product name:
2E2WC0157(414702)
Date and time:
2023-06-09  11:25:42 AM
CIE1931
x: 0.451
y: 0.423
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Beam angle
Color
Spectra Power Voltage: 118 V
Current: 0.051 A
Light measurement was created using the Viso Systems - Light Inspector. www.visosystems.com
180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15015
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
170°
2 PLANES
Light efficiency:
5 Lumen/Watt
Light quality:
CRI:  84.1
Color temperature:
3000 K
Output: 13.0 lm
Peak: 3.92 cd
Power: 2.9 W
PF: 0.47
Product name:
2E2WC0157(414702)
Date and time:
2023-06-09  11:25:42 AM
CIE1931
x: 0.451
y: 0.423
250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Beam angle
Color
Spectra Power Voltage: 118 V
Current: 0.051 A
Light measurement was created using the Viso Systems - Light Inspector. www.visosystems.com
IP67
Waterproof
lightsandparts.com
Colormetrics 2 of 3
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
22
00
 K
27
00
 K
30
00
 K
35
00
 K
40
00
 K
50
00
 K
60
00
 K
70
00
 K
80
00
 K
90
00
 K
10
00
0 K
12
00
0 K
15
00
0 K
20
00
0 K
40000 K
45
046
0
470
480
490
500
510
52
0
53
0
54
0
55
0
56
0
57
0
58
0
59
0
60
0
61
0
62
0
63
0
3000 K
22
00
 K
27
00
 K
30
00
 K
35
00
 K
40
00
 K
50
00
 K
60
00
 K
70
00
 K
80
00
 K
90
00
 K
10000 K
12000 K
15000 K
20000 K
40000 K
45
0
46
0
470
480
490
500
510
52
0
53
0
54
0
55
0
56
0
57
0
58
0
59
0
60
0
61
0
62
0
63
0
x: 0.451
y: 0.423
CIE 1931 CIE 1931 ZOOM
Delta UV: 0.0055
TM30: 87.8 CRI: 84.1  (R1-R8)
82
R1
90
R2
99
R3
84
R4
82
R5
89
R6
86
R7
62
R8
10
R9
78
R10
84
R11
74
R12
84
R13
99
R14
73
R15
81
C1
84
C2
85
C3
93
C4
96
C5
95
C6
90
C7
94
C8
90
C9
87
C10
87
C11
89
C12
89
C13
82
C14
85
C15
79
C16
CQS: 84.1
78
Q1
94
Q2
90
Q3
86
Q4
86
Q5
86
Q6
86
Q7
90
Q8
93
Q9
89
Q10
87
Q11
87
Q12
85
Q13
71
Q14
74
Q15
CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15
81.86 90.28 98.70 83.75 81.86 89.33 85.73 61.51 10.11 78.31 83.64 73.62 83.67 99.32 72.50
TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16
81.15 84.27 84.57 92.95 95.51 95.19 89.55 93.78 90.31 87.38 87.08 88.57 88.88 82.17 85.49 78.77
CQS Q values
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15
78.34 94.17 89.53 86.35 86.25 85.80 85.57 89.92 93.14 88.54 87.00 86.75 85.45 71.47 74.46
Color parameters
CCT CRI CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg CQS x y u v Duv
3000 K 84.1 10.1 87.8 93.7 84.1 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0055
lightsandparts.com
Beam details 3 of 3
1 m
3.3 ft
30 m
98.4 ft
1 lx
0.1 fcd
2 m
6.6 ft
60 m
196.8 ft
0 lx
0.0 fcd
3 m
9.8 ft
90 m
295.2 ft
0 lx
0.0 fcd
4 m
13.1 ft
120 m
393.6 ft
0 lx
0.0 fcd
5 m
16.4 ft
150 m
492 ft
0 lx
0.0 fcd
Lux*
Footcandles*
Distance (meter)
Distance (feet)
Beam width (meter)
Beam width (feet)
*measured at
center of beam
beam center
172°
Intensities in 0° c-plane
0° 9° 18° 27° 36° 45° 54° 63° 72° 81° 90° 99° 108° 117° 126° 135° 144° 153° 162° 171°
0.75 0.76 0.82 0.95 1.16 1.34 1.44 1.40 1.26 0.76 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% 101% 109% 126% 153% 178% 191% 186% 167% 101% 16% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Intensities in 90° c-plane
0° 9° 18° 27° 36° 45° 54° 63° 72° 81° 90° 99° 108° 117° 126° 135° 144° 153° 162° 171°
0.75 0.85 1.11 1.69 2.40 3.14 3.65 3.90 3.83 3.40 1.28 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% 112% 148% 225% 319% 417% 484% 518% 508% 451% 170% 9% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Intensities in 180° c-plane
0° 9° 18° 27° 36° 45° 54° 63° 72° 81° 90° 99° 108° 117° 126° 135° 144° 153° 162° 171°
0.75 0.77 0.81 0.89 1.05 1.26 1.42 1.48 1.39 1.23 0.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% 102% 107% 118% 140% 167% 189% 196% 185% 164% 91% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Intensities in 270° c-plane
0° 9° 18° 27° 36° 45° 54° 63° 72° 81° 90° 99° 108° 117° 126° 135° 144° 153° 162° 171°
0.75 0.84 1.10 1.65 2.29 2.93 3.37 3.55 3.44 2.99 1.16 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% 112% 146% 219% 303% 388% 448% 471% 457% 396% 154% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Beam angle 50% Field angle 10% Cutoff angle 2.5% Intensity ratio in 120° cone Intensity ratio in 90° cone
172.4° 186.8° 192.1° 45.3% 21.0%